**Board of Commissioners** 

Karyn Gilmore Clerk of The Board



Courthouse, 15th Floor 520 Market Street Camden, NJ 08102-1375 phone 856.225.2130 fax 856.225.2136 karyn.gilmore@camdencounty.com CamdenCounty.com

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, the Camden County Board of Commissioners has called an Agency Briefing for the purpose of discussing with the Directors of the County's Agencies and Authorities future endeavors and goals, on-going Transformation Initiative efforts and related matters. Members of the following governing bodies will be in attendance: Camden County Board of Commissioners, Camden County College, Camden County Technical School, Camden County Board of Social Services, Camden County Improvement Authority, Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority, Camden County Library Commission, Camden County Pollution Control Financing Authority. No official actions will be taken. No closed sessions will be called for or held.

DATE: TUESDAY, MARCH 15, 2022

TIME: 1:30 p.m.

**PLACE:** Camden County Courthouse

520 Market Street 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Meeting Room Camden, New Jersey 08102

> Karyn Gilmore Clerk of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Camden

Removal Date: March 16, 2022